OP \$140.00 30383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM559865

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA	FORMERLY THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	01/29/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETIC SYSTEMS, INC	
Street Address:	48400 FREMONT BLVD	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538-6505	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3038385	FLEXHUB	
Registration Number:	2158214	KINETICS	
Registration Number:	2160105		
Registration Number:	2787332	K-TOPS	
Registration Number:	2854511	SYSTEM SOLUTIONS FOR A CHANGING WORLD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-564-2088

Email: augusto.sumulong@cibc.com

Correspondent Name: Augusto Sumulong
Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Stret

Address Line 2: 70-8-3148

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Augusto Sumulong
SIGNATURE:	/Augusto.Sumulong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0286

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Release - Trademark - 2020.01.29#page1.tif

source=Assignment Release - Trademark - 2020.01.29#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0287



CIBC Bank USA 120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

Tel: 312 564-2000

January 29, 2020

Kinetic Systems, Inc. 4900 Prospectus Drive, Suite 500 Durham, NC 27713 Attn: Ms. Elizabeth Smith, General Counsel

RE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Dear Ms. Smith:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement dated November 25, 2008 by and between Kinetic Systems, Inc. and CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Bank") and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 003894 Frame 0333 on November 25, 2008, Bank hereby releases all security interest in the Trademarks as described in the attached Schedule 1.

Respectfully,

Statte Clamo

Lisette Alamo

Associate Managing Director

CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) 88.

COUNTY OF COOK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of January, 2020 on behalf of CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company.

Notary Public: _____ Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

AUGUSTO SUMULONG

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2023

REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Number	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
FLEXHUB	n/a	3038385	Feb. 26, 2004	Jan. 3, 2006
KINETICS	n/a	2158214	Sept. 11, 1996	May 19, 1998
Design Only	n/a	2160105	Dec. 2, 1996	May 26, 1998
K-TOPS	n/a	2787332	April 24, 2002	Nov. 11, 2003
SYSTEM SOLUTIONS FOR A CHANGING WORLD	n/a	2854511	May 3, 2002	June 15, 2004

Foreign Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Country	Trademark Registration Number
KINETICS	Mexico	568,478
Ring Design (Class 37)	China	1213826
Ring Design (Class 42)	China	1227874
KINETICS	Italy	779761
Miscellaneous Design	Italy	781731
KINETICS (Class 37 and 42)	France	96657734

CHICAGO/#1849697.3

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0289